Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-13-2006



103348544

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

130532

Q	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
7	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:					
18-81	1) Yoshihiko HIBINO 2) Yuji KIYOHARA 3) Hiroaki SUZUKI 4) Kentaro USHIYAMA 5) Koichi IIJIMA	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	XING INC. 18-1, SHIOIRI-CHO, MIZUHO-K NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN	U				
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No	d?				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>1) November 20, 2006</u>						
	2) November 13, 2006 - 3 & 4) November 17,2006						
	5) November 16, 2006						
	4.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: CONNECTION STATE CONTROL DEVICE, CONNECTION STATE CONTROL METHOD, AND CONNECTION STATE CONTROLLING PROGRAM						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>				
\	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
12/12/2 00 6 1	BYRNE 00000185 11635609	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>187122</u>)					
01 FC:8021	Address: OLIFF & BOX 1905, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayed deposit account number 15-0461.	ment to				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best dimy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Alift Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Affinstrong Registration No. 36,430						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

REEL: 018689 FRAME: 0545

PATENT

- ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshihiko HIBINO	(5) Koichi IIJIMA			
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yuji KIYOHARA	(6)			
		(3)	Hiroaki SUZUKI				
		(4)	Kentaro USHIYAMA				
			each of the undersigned, the undersigner to	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	l valuable considerations paid t		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		TO NADOSI IINI NAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(i) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561 Japan (ii) 18-1, Shioiri-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-0851 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
•	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	CONNECTION STATE CONTR	ROL DEVICE, CONNECTION	N STATE CONTROL		
			METHOD, AND CONNECTION				
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No. 130				
			for which the undersigned has (have) e		the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
any appl Assigned claims of reexamin States refull right nerewith	ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned in provisions of the Intervalue 4) The undersigned in a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said appleto convey the entire in the undersigned in the undersigned ay be necessary or desired.	or diversity or diversity or diversity of the control of the contr	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in crision thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application of evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and document all Convention for Protection of Industriae(s) to perform all affirmative acts which ed States patent to the Assignee. If y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commin(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the herein assigned, and that he has (they be y grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRID e in order to comply with the rules of the	polication based thereon, for the investigation based thereon, for the investigation interference, is and perform any act which may lead Property or similar agreements. In may be necessary to obtain, may be necessary to obtain any and of the entire interest, and hereby contained in the necessary to obtain any obtained in the necessary	ention, and to cooperate with the be necessary in connection with a sintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United venants that he has (they have) cute, any agreements in conflict		
documer	nt.						
	_		ated by the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date			Name of Inventor	Yoshiniko HIBINO	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	Yuji Kiyohara Yuji KIYOHARA	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor _	tirotki suzuki Hroaki SUZUKI	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov.17.	7.0	Name of Inventor	Kentaro (/Shiyama Kentaro USHIYAMA	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 16,	20	206 Name of Inventor _	Kojchi Iljimac Kojchi IlJIMA	(SEAL)		
Date	-		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 12/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 018689 FRAME: 0546